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SOLAR AND WIND ENERGY PROJECTS IN TELANGANA


245. DR. KADIYAM KAVYA

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of solar and wind energy projects that have been sanctioned and implemented in the State of Telangana; and

(b) the installed capacity of solar and wind energy thus created in the State?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF  STATE  FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER


(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) As per inputs received from the state of Telangana, the number of solar and wind energy projects sanctioned and implemented are as under:

                                                                                           As on 31.10.2024

Source No. of projects

sanctioned

No. of projects

implemented

Solar  266 263

Wind 2 2

(b) As per inputs received from the state of Telangana, the installed capacity of Solar and Wind energy created are as under:

                                                                                           As on 31.10.2024

Source Installed capacity

Solar 4292.29 MW

Wind 128.1 MW
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